

Sessions Case No. 364 of 2017

Order No.23

22.04.2018

P.O. is on leave.

Accused Ajmat Ali and Jahan Ali are present. Other 4 accused persons are absent and file a petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C. Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed. They be represented by their Ld. Advocate.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is present by filing hajira.

No witness is present. The case is adjourned.

To **01.07.2019, 02.07.2019 and 03.07.2019** for evidence.

Accused persons as before.

Dictd. & corrted by me

A.S.J./5th Court (I/C)

Additional Sessions Judge
5th Court, Malda (I/C)