

Sessions Case No. 364 of 2017

Order No.15
08.02.2019

All the 06 accused persons are present. Their recorded Ld. Advocate is present. Ld. P.P. in-charge is present. Witness Dr. Deb Nandan Majumdar is present. He is examined in full as PW-2. At this stage Ld. Advocate Sri Tapas Roy submits that he appointed on senior Advocate and he is coming to this court. Court waited upto 2.05 p.m. Witness is a doctor and he is aged person. He s waiting in the court rom for a long time which is not desirable. Even Ld. Advocate Sri Roy is also found absent in this moment. Considering the entire matter cross examination is presumed to be declined. This witness i.e. PW-2 is released. Ld. P.P. in-charge filed a petition for reschedule on 11.02.19. Heard. Considered and prayer is allowed. To **11.02.19** for further trial.

Additional Sessions Judge
5th Court, Malda

Later :

It is now 2.30 p.m. Record is put up as the Ld. Defence lawyer filed a petition before this court at 2.25 p.m. Copy not served to the Ld. P.P. in-charge. Let it be kept with the record.

Additional Sessions Judge
5th Court, Malda