

Sessions Case No. 364 of 2017

Order No.16
11.02.2019

Accused Ajmat Ali is present. Other 5 accused persons are absent and file a petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C. copy not served. Heard both sides. Considered. Prayer is allowed. They be represented by their Ld. Advocate. Accused persons file another petition stating that court illegally closed the cross examination of PW-2. Copy served.

Copy of petition dt. 08.02.19 also served to the ld. P.P. in charge.

One witness namely Samsuddin is present. Ld. Defence lawyer also files another petition praying for adjournment of this case on the ground state therein.

Heard. Considered and prayer is allowed.

To 28.02.2019 for hearing the petition dated 08.02.19 and 11.02.19.

Additional Sessions Judge
5th Court, Malda