

Sessions Case No. 364 of 2017

Order No.24

01.07.2019

P.O. is on leave.

05 accused persons are on C.B. and they are present by filing hajira.

One intimation has been filed by the accused person that accused person namely Julkar Ali was died. Let it be kept with the record.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is present by filing hajira.

No witness is present. The case is adjourned.

To date **02.07.2019** for evidence.

Accused persons as before.

Dictd. & corrted by me

A.S.J./5th Court (I/C)

Additional Sessions Judge
5th Court, Malda (I/C)