

**Order No.34**  
**19.02.2020**

All the 05 accused persons are on C.B. and they are present by filing hajira.  
Ld. P.P. in-charge is present by filing hajira.

Witness namely Tapan Kr. Joardar is examined in chief in full, cross examined  
and discharged as PW-6.

No other witness is present. The case is adjourned.

To date **20.02.2020** for evidence.

Accused persons as before.

Dictd. & corrted by me

A.S.J./5th Court

Additional Sessions Judge  
5th Court, Malda