

**In the Court of the Additional District & Sessions Judge, 5 th Court at Malda.**

**Sessions Case No.364 of 2017**

Reg. No. 409/2017

Present : Shri Sandip Karmakar,  
Additional Sessions Judge,  
5th Court, Malda. (i/c)

**Order No.140**

**18-07-2024**

Accused person namely Ajmat Ali and Jarif Ali on CB is present physically and file hazira.

Others Accused person namely Jahan Ali, Jalekha Bibi and Sayeda Khatun on CB are absent with a petition prayer for time on the ground stated therein. Heard and considered. Prayer is allowed.

Ld. Advocate for the Prosecution and the Id. Defence Counsel are present.

Today is fixed for evidence. No witness is present.

Non-moved. The case is adjourned to day.

Regular P.O. has been transferred.

The case is adjourned for the ends for justice.

To 11-09-2024 for evidence. Prosecution to issue summons accordingly.

The accused persons are as before.

Dictd. & corrted. by me,

A.S.J./5th Court.(i/c)

Additional Sessions Judge,  
5th Court, Malda.(i/c)